Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 47,807	2. Status Change Date: 1/26/2018	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
		1.5		
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Den	ied by DWR/GMD □	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 1-23-2018
8a. Applicant(s) New to system STAR A INC DBA CK PROCESSING 3490 SWAMP ANGEL RI MANHATTAN KS 66502	Person ID 2851 Add Seq# 1	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	vstem □	Person ID 2851 Add Seq# 1
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): Documents and	Seal		☐ Water Tube ☐	to Comply: 12/31/18 Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:		
FO change			Date Prepared: 1/24 Date Entered:	/18 ву: LHH/TFO Ву:

File No. 47,807		11. County: RILEY	ıty: RILI	E	Basir	Basin: Big Blue River	Blue	liver				Stream:	n:						FC	Formation Code: 113	113	Special Use:	
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV Qu	ion Qualifier	v	H	α.	BASSAG!		ž		۶	ပိ	mmer	Comment (AKA Line)	(Line)		Rate and Auth Rate gpm/cfs	0 0	Rate and Quantity Authorized Rate Quantity gpm/cfs af/mgy	× 4	Addii Rate gpm/cfs	Additional ste Quantity //cfs af/mgy		Overlap PD Files	
DEL 78628 Lo	Lot 14	4	108	8	5	10	520		3956			o s to la			2	lo Ch	ange	No Change in R or Q	a		None	ne	
ENT	Lot 14	4	108	8E			505		4049	SO	HLD	SOUTH WELL NORTH OF KNOX LANE	NOR	TH O	F KN	OXLA	INE				None	ne L	
						DA PAR														ita tota			
13. Storage: Rate			Ä	8	Quantity					ac/ft		Additio	Additional Rate	te e				岁		Additional Quantity		ac/ft	#
14. Limitation: 134 Limitation:		af/s af/s	af/yr at			Par) mdg) mqg			cfs)	cfs) when combined with file number(s) cfs) when combined with file number(s)	combin	ed with	file n	umber		388	44				
15. 5YR Allocation:	Allocation Type	Гуре	S	Start Year	ear _		5	5 YR Amount	ount		- An	Amount Unit	Jnit		Base	Base Acres		S	Comment				
16. Place of Use CHK					NE%				NW1/4			S	SW1/4			S	SE1/4		Total	Owner Ch	Chg? C	Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S	T	QI	NE %		NW S	SW SI	SE N	NE NW	V SW	SE %	aN %	WN %	SW %	SE %	NE %	WN %	SW %	SE %		CAST		all D	
CHK 22974												तिक् ष्ट िक						AICH 25.		38/1			
															150	0.0							
		nb)			W.F	1 1 1									68								
			7-61												E) 1/4	23 23							
Base Acres: Comments:	Year:	VIOLEN I	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	m Re	easons	able Q	uantity					reparations degradate			TABLE	STATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	ara sia	The same					



Topeka Field Office 6531 SE Forbes Ave., Suite B Topeka, Kansas 66619

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Katherine A. Tietsort, Water Commissioner Phone: (785) 296-5733 Fax: (785) 296-8298 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 26, 2018

STAR A INC DBA CK PROCESSING 3490 SWAMP ANGEL RD MANHATTAN KS 66502

Re:

Appropriation of Water, File No.

47,807

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the order executed by David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this order requires the installation of a water flow meter(s) before the first use of water in accordance with the Chief Engineer's specifications found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12. A copy of these specifications and a list of acceptable meters can be obtained from our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

This order also requires that the diversion works should be completed, including installation of the flow meter(s), by December 31, 2018 and reported to the Division of Water Resources using the enclosed Notice of Completion of Diversion Works form. The form is also available on our website at: http://agriculture.ks.gov/wa-forms. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

This document is summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely.

Water Commissioner

KAT:Ihh **Enclosures** Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

																	3:	30 PM	N
						F	ile No	4780	7			4. 1	in the	Corr available				232	
1. <i>F</i>	Applicati	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	Chief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):	DIVI	Tope	ka Field (F WATER	Office RESOURCE
						☐ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion			DIV	Dioi.		
ι	nder th	e water	right w	hich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	e with	the cor	ndition	s desc	ribed b	pelow.		
Т	he soul	rce of su	ipply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	ce wat	er						
		nd addre								OCES	SING		el riuk					- 61	n pro-
-		VAMP A					N KS	66502					FATTO		40				
		lumber:		STREET SHOW				t. CAI	Email			31 The 2		7				P. Supre	
P	vame ar	nd addre	ess of	vvater	Use C	orresp	onden	it: SAI	VIE AS	APPL	ICAN	9/ 0/			100			7	
-	Phone N	lumber:	()		U.S. Ind	No. of	A Series	Fmail	addre	ss.	100							
		sently at	AND THE LOS						Lillaii	addic			7						
		f Land -					СТ О	APP	LICAT	ION									
	,,,,,,,			ESS:							- 10	A. T. I.		ALL	V.				
(If there is	more th							eets as	neces	sary.)						147.5		
	York	J. 19		NE	1/4		41	NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4	-		SE	Ξ1/4	- 44	TOTAL
	Twn	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
Sec.	TWP.					1-1-1													
Sec.	ιwp.																		
Sec.	TWP.						10						D (a)	QIII I	goa (ariy	24/4	1,161	Spirite.
Sec.	TWP.											3 - 145-	1974.3		2.5				
. 1	f this ap	plication f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	NOT S	UBJE	CT O	APP	LICAT	ION		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
(f this ap	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS: landov	NOT S	UBJE	CT O	ental sh	LICAT	ION			use be	e chan	ged to	y Tine	E½		TOTAL
. I	f this ap Owner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces		SV		e chan	251.1	SI		SE½	TOTAL ACRES
. 1	f this ap Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	N1/4		251.1	SI		SE¼	
ł. I'	f this ap Owner o	of Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	NOT S	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	SV	N1/4		251.1	SI		SE¼	

Presently autho One in				of the			C	Quarter	of the	е			Quarte
of Section	4		. Towns	hip	10		S	South.	Range	9	8E	alle - Mar	(E/W
in RILEY		County	. Kansas.	520	feet No	orth :	3956	fe	et We	st of Sou	theast	corner o	f section
Authorized Rate													
(DWR use only:	Compute	er ID No.	- 1431	G	PS 5	19	fee	et Nor	th	4035	fee	t West	
☐This point will n													
Proposed point	_												
One in	LOT 14		Quarter	of the			C	Quarter	of the	e			_ Quart
of Section	4		Towns	hip	10		S	South	Range	9	8E		(E/V
in RILEY		County	, Kansas,	505	feet No	orth	4049	fe	et We	st of Sou	theast o	corner o	f section
Proposed Rate _		nd to H. A	Proposed	Quantity	agriculta d	detaine	_ Pro	oposed	well	depth (fee	et)		i de la compansión de l
This point is:													
Literatura													Ter Carrier
Presently author	rized poin	nt of div	ersion:										
One in the			_ Quarter	of the		v lamb	0	Quarte	of th	e			_ Quar
of Section			_, Towns	hip			S	South,	Rang	e			(E/V
in		_ County	, Kansas,		feet No	orth	الأحارا	fe	et We	est of Sou	itheast o	corner o	f section
Authorized Rate	The state of the s		Authorize	d Quantity	у	100	_ De	pth of	well _			_ (feet)	
(DWR use only:	Compute	er ID No		0	SPS		fe	et Nor	th	ET IK	fee	et West	
☐This point will r	ot be chang	ged 🔲 T	his point w	ill be chan	nged as follo	ws: 🗌 1	No cha	ange, p	oint b	etter desc	ribed wit	h GPS as	follows
Proposed point	of diversi	ion: (Co	mplete or	ily if cha	nge is req	uested	or if	existi	ng po	int is be	tter des	cribed	by GPS
One in the			_ Quarter	of the				Quarte	of th	e	- Install		Quar
of Section													
in		County	, Kansas,		feet No	orth		fe	et We	est of Sou	theast	corner o	f section
Proposed Rate _			Proposed	Quantity			Pro	oposed	well	depth (fee	et)		
This point is:													
(please be specif						the dia	agran	n belov NOTE:	v in re	nt of diver lation to t e "X" in authorize North	he existi center d point	ng point	of divers
DDULED							10	0	50	0		100	
DRILLED	13 -									11111			
If a well, is the tes	st hole log a	attached?	? Yes	⊠ No			0.8	-	1		M	19-0	
												Π_	
The change(s) (w	as)(will be)) complet	ed by?				50	-	+	_	+	= 5	U
JANUARY 2018								_		=			
If the constant of allow						Wes	at O	LII	1111	IIXII	1111	11Jn	East
If the point of dive							079	To also			of all is		
(a) What are you	u going to d	lo with th	e old well?		New We		-		la la	- 4		-	
PLUG IT					20 FEET		50	_	+	- -	+	<u> </u>	0
120011					-OLD WEL	L				mc Eng			
(b) When will thi	s he done?	LIBON CC	MDI ETION (DE NEW WE	11					+	1111	=	
(b) When will the	3 De done :	<u>OFON CO</u>	WIFELITON	DI MENA AAF			40					400	
Carrinducator	Managama	nt Di	atriat va	a a mana an d	ation		10	U	50	South	50	100	
	Manageme		strict red	commend	alion				5	cale 1"	= 100'		
	Voc IVI	10				If the	prope	osed p	oint of	divorcio	a will be		
	Yes 🛛 N	No			13b	. If the	prope	out P	OIIIL O	ulvel 3101	i will be	relocate	ed more
attached?					13b	100 1	feet b	but wit	hin 1	320 feet	from t	he exist	ing poir
			3		13b	100 f divers	feet besion, round	out wit attach Iwater	thin 1 a top source	320 feet oographic es, show	from to map of all wells	he exist r aerial (includi	photograng dome
attached?			3		13b	100 f divers For g within	feet besion, round one-	but wit attach lwater half mi	thin 1 a top source le of t	320 feet oographic es, show he propos	from to map of all wells sed poin	he exist or aerial (includi t of dive	ing poin photogr ng dome rsion and
attached?			3		13b	100 f divers For g within name	feet besion, round one-	but wit attach lwater half mid d maili	thin 1 a top source le of t ng ad	320 feet cographic es, show he propos dresses	from to map of all wells sed point of the of	he exist or aerial (includi t of dive owners.	ing point photogr ng dome rsion and For sur
attached?			3		13b	100 f divers For g within name water lando	feet besion, round one-s and sould when the sould when the sould be sould b	but with attach attach lwater half mild mailinger, (s) one	thin 1 a top source le of t ng ad show e-half	320 feet oographic es, show he propos	from to map of all wells sed point of the cones and wnstrear	he exist or aerial (includi t of dive owners. d addre	ting poir photogr ng dome rsion and For sur sses of

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 500 of lewer	leet from existing point of diversion, complete the following.
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currentl ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign the currently affected in the currently a	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely as application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this	
	rsion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which the contained in this application are true, correct and complete the contained in	affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful uthorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on its application pertains. I further verify that the statements lete.
Dated at Manhattan , Kansa	s, this 16th day of January, 2018.
Kenin Nauhush	
Kania Markink	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of SS	Matthew Parra NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt Exp. 5/11/2021
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed	in my presence and sworn to before me this 16th day of
was to the year the substitute to the	Am you
My Commission Expires 3/17/262	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compl accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of a the appropriate fee must be paid.	lete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and CHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversio forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas De (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or le (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (3) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (3) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (3) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (3) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet or level (4) Application to change a point of diversion to	on under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
ANN M. MURPHY ANN M. MY ANN M.	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 47,807 A change application was received on <u>January 23, 2018</u> requesting that the place of used diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. 23, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable Mot Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a _______ foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable _____ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.

☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 18, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended; and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable

Not Applicable 7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20/8, or wi authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20/9 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable Not Applicable the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Applicable No No Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulatory* promulgated therefunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. (Print Name): Catherine lietsort File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may 26,2018 preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas For Use by Register of Deeds SS County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public ANN M. MURPHY My Appointment Expires April 28, 2021 My commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 26th day of January, 2018, I hereby certify that the attached <u>APPROVAL OF APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION</u>, Appropriation of Water, File No. 47,807, dated January 26, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

STAR A INC DBA CK PROCESSING 3490 SWAMP ANGEL RD MANHATTAN KS 66502

Staff